		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	08/07/2009 APPROVED 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	TED
		14G312	B. WI	\G			C 7/2009
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
EDWARD	OSVILLE TERRACE				08 SOUTHWEST PLACE EDWARDSVILLE, IL 62025		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 149	E1 On 5/5/09 at 10 the committee dete seizure disorder an device in place as of E1 stated that since facility incorporated R3's ISP's, and stat frequency and type occur for R2 & R3 of	30 AM and client file review rmined that R3 has a mild d there is no monitoring of 4/27/09. R1's incident on 4/26/09, the staff monitoring into R2's & ff were in-serviced to the of monitoring that should during bathing.		149			
W9999	FINAL OBSERVAT LICENSURE VIOL/ 350.620a) 350.1210 350.1230b)1)3)6)7) 350.3240a)	ATIONS	W9!	999			
	Section 350.620 Re	esident Care Policies					
	procedures governi the facility which sh involvement of the shall be available to public. These writte	have written policies and ng all services provided by all be formulated with the administrator. The policies the staff, residents and the on policies shall be followed in y and shall be reviewed at					
	Section 350.1210 H	lealth Services					
		ovide all services necessary to lent in good physical health.					
	Section 350.1230 N	lursing Services					
	b) Residents shall b	be provided with nursing					

Facility ID: IL6013783

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 13

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	08/07/2009 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	JRVEY TED
		14G312	B. WI	NG _			C 7/2009
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 808 SOUTHWEST PLACE		
EDWARI	DSVILLE TERRACE				EDWARDSVILLE, IL 62025		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W9999	services, in accord shall include, but an The DON shall part 1) Pre-admission e 3) Periodic reevalue quality of services a 6) Development of resident to provide the total habilitation 7) Modification of th of the resident's da Section 350.3240 A a) An owner, licens or agent of a facility resident. (Section 2 These Regulations by: Based on record re failed to ensure sup special needs wher individual discovere and 2 of 2 individual by the facility as rea bathing (R2 & R3). Findings include: 1) R1, per his Indiv 5/2/08, was a 46 ye of Mild Mental Men The ISP identifies t supervision and act	ance with their needs, which re not limited to, the following: ticipate in: valuation study and plan. ation of the type, extent, and and programming. a written plan for each for nursing services as part of n program. ne resident care plan, in terms ily needs, as needed Abuse and Neglect see, administrator, employee y shall not abuse or neglect a	W9	999			

Facility ID: IL6013783

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 13

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	08/07/2009 APPROVED 0938-0391
	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BU		JLTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	TED
		14G312	B. WI	NG	3		C 7/2009
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
EDWARI	DSVILLE TERRACE				808 SOUTHWEST PLACE EDWARDSVILLE, IL 62025		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	۶IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W9999	R1 is diagnosed wi is being controlled usually consist of tw whole body would th have these about 8 come and tell you would notice. R1 will usual then he will be leth while he is still com not have any unusual after his seizures." Review of R1's Phy 4/1/09-4/30/09 iden Dilantin 360mg dail diagnosis. R1's clin had three seizures 1. 1/2/09-Time star started to fall but ca body shaking and th seizure. 2. 1/3/09-Time star lost consciousness was staring before to questions afterward the seizure he coul weak to notify staff. 3. 3/13/09-Time star identified)-Stop-5:3 -R1 fell and his heat twitching.	th "grand mal epilepsy, which with Dilantin. R1's seizures wo types. The first type his twitch and jerk and he would 60% of the time. R1 could when he was going to have other type was when he would come on suddenly without ally seize for 5-8 minutes and argic for about 30 minutes hing out of the seizure. R1 did ual behavior before, during, or ysician's Order Sheets from htified that R1 was receiving by to address his Epilepsy hical chart (2009) identifies R1 in 2009: t: 7:30PM-Stop-7:34PM-R1 aught by peer. R1's whole he bit his tongue during the t: 9:04AM-Stop-9:07AM-R1 but regained it quickly. R1 the seizure with no response as slow to respond to ds. R1 reported at the end of d feel it coming on but was too	W9	999			

Facility ID: IL6013783

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 13

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FOR	D: 08/07/2009 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) N A. BU		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	LETED
		14G312	B. WI	NG		05/	C 07/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 808 SOUTHWEST PLACE EDWARDSVILLE, IL 62025	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	٦IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W9999	bathtub at approxin 911 was called. The resuscitated. Local notified and investig was notified. Facilit Committee and will days." Review of the resul Report-R1 4/26/09 "There are unansw line. The last time a 9:00AM and yet the and not overflowing what transpired in t on duty did not see 11:24AM. The time determined at this t The staff did not ch resident when they not attempt CPR du the inability of staff The "Final report of Committee/Safety O reviewed. It was no AM of 4/26/09 (no t non-responsive. 91 agency policy. An o scene within minute called the paramed was deceased and The local Police de an investigation. Th arrived at the facility	as found non responsive in nately 11:24AM on 4/26/09. e resident could not be Police department were gated the incident. R1's family y initiated its Investigative submit its final report within 5 ts of the facility's Preliminary (no time stated): ered questions about the time a staff person saw R1 was at e water was running in the tub g at 11:24AM. We do not know hose two hours and the staff him from 9:00AM to of death cannot be ime. eck on the whereabouts of the came on duty and they did ue to the water in the tub and to lift him out of the tub." Administrative Investigative Committee," dated 5/1/09, was ted that "R1 was found on the ime noted) in the tub 1 was immediately called per off-duty paramedic was on es of the call to 911. The EMT lics on route and reported R1 no measures were initiated. partment arrived and initiated ne coroner was called and also	W9	999	9		

Facility ID: IL6013783

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 13

		HAND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	08/07/2009 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) N A. BU		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	URVEY TED
		14G312	B. WI	NG _			C 7/2009
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
EDWARI	DSVILLE TERRACE				808 SOUTHWEST PLACE EDWARDSVILLE, IL 62025		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W9999	Staff reports seeing the bathroom arour seeing his persona around 9:30AM. St residents with pers and approximately not see R1 enter the staff knocked on the heard the water rur for the laundry. No knocking and the s staff noticed the pri- closed. The staff ag resident of their pre- staff opened the cu- in the tub. The staff second staff on dut member unplugged The staff attempted was unsuccessful. minutes and notifie passed and did not stated that the caus seizure activity, but without the autopsy Review of Policy 5. "failure to provide g to avoid physical has mental illness." Interview was cond at 2:58PM. E3 conf- related to the incide death. E3 stated the called for help and the tub. E3 stated st to the water still in the staff attempter stated that the causes and stated the staff attempter seizure activity, but without the autopsy Review of Policy 5. "failure to provide g to avoid physical has mental illness."	g R1's personal care items in nd 9:00AM, and then again all care items back in his room aff was assisting other onal hygiene between 9:30AM 11:20AM that morning and did ne bathroom. Around 11:20AM, he bathroom door as they nning and wanted to get towels one answered the staff's taff entered the bathroom. The ivacy curtain was pulled gain attempted to alert the esence with no response. The urtain and found R1 face down f immediately called the ty to call 911. The staff d the drain and turned R1 over. d to move R1 from the tub but A paramedic arrived within at the ambulance that R1 had t initiate CPR." The committee se of R1's death to be linked to t could not be confirmed	W9	999			

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 13

		HAND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	08/07/2009 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) N A. BU		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	JRVEY TED
		14G312	B. WII	NG _			C 7/2009
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
EDWAR	DSVILLE TERRACE				808 SOUTHWEST PLACE EDWARDSVILLE, IL 62025		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W9999	E3 stated that R1's the feeling of tearing remove R1 from the statements to the fa (Administrator) and seen R1 since she was discovered in the already taken his shi it was not normal fo during a two hour w Interview was cond at 2:40PM. E4 confirelated to the incided death. E4 stated shi dialed 911 after E3 instructed her to can finding R1 being her with his face out of draining. E4 noted body was of a gray markings around the confirmed that E3 a R1 from the tub due body weight. E4 co E1 concerning the fi- she came into the fi know R1 was in the Interview with E1 (/ E1 confirmed know the incident on 4/26 conducted an invest was no staff account from approximately discovery in the bar reported R1 was ve- little supervision an	a skin felt paper thin and gave ag when she was trying to e tub. E3 stated that she gave acility investigator E1 d confirmed that she had not came in at 9:30AM until he the tub. E3 thought R1 had hower that AM. E3 stated that or staff members not to see R1	W9	999			

Facility ID: IL6013783

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 13

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       (X1) DENTIFICATION NUMBER: 140312       (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING B. WING       (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETE BUILDING B. WING       (X3) DATE SURVEY B. WING       (X3) DATE SURVEY B. WING B. WING			AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	08/07/2009 APPROVED 0938-0391
Image: construction of the state of the							COMPLE	TED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLER       STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE         BOB SOUTHWEST PLACE       EDWARDSVILLE, IL 62025         PARE DX       ISJUMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       ID         PREDIX       ISJUMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION INFORMATION)       PREDIX         PREDIX       ISLANDARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       ID       PROVIDER PLACE       EDWARDSVILLE, IL 62025         W9999       Continued From page 12       PROVIDER OR SUPPROPRIATE       PROVIDER CORRECTION RECTION INFORMATION)       PREDIX       TAG         VV9999       Continued From page 12       W9999       V9999       Continued From page 12       W9999         VV9999       Continued Hat staff had not checked on R1's state cilents with seizure disorders. E1 stated cilent supervision levels are addressed at ISP meetings. E1       W9999         2)       E1 stated that the facility for their assigned shifts.       W19999         2)       E1 stated that the facility or state 0; and considered safety risks associated with R2 & R3. According to facility roster of 5/4/09, R2 is a 35 year old male with a diagnosis of Moderate Mental Retardation. Based on staff interview and client file review the committee determined that R2 has a mild seizure disorder and there is no monitoring device in place as of 4/27/09.         E1 stated that since R1's incident on 4/26/09, the facility incorporated staff monitoring into R2's and R3's ISP's. and Staff were in serviced to the frequency and type of			14G312	B. WI	NG	3		
EDWARDSVILLE, IL 62025         (M) ID TAG       SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH OFCIRCY MUST BE RECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       ID PREFIX TAG       PROVINCE FUNCATION BE COMMETTION (EACH OFCIRCY MUST BE RECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       ID PREFIX TAG       PROVINCE FUNCATION BE COMMETTION (EACH OFCIRCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       ID PREFIX TAG       PROVINCE FUNCATION BE COMMETTION (EACH OFCIRCY)       COMMETTION (EACH OFCIRCY)         W9999       Continued From page 12 policy or procedures to address clients with seizure disorders. E1 stated client supervision levels are addressed at ISP meetings. E1 confirmed that staff had not checked on R1's status upon arrival at the facility for their assigned shifts.       W9999         2) E1 stated that the facility'S Safety Committee met on 4/27/09 (no time stated) and considered gangevis of Moderate Mental Retardation. Based on staff interview and client file review the committee determined that R2 has a history of sleeping during bathing and there is no monitoring device in place as of 4/27/09.       According to facility roster of 5/4/09; R3 is a 35 year old female with a diagnosis of Moderate Mental Retardation. Based on staff interview with E1 On 5/5/09 at 10:30 AM and client file review the committee determined that R3 has a mild seizure disorder and there is no monitoring device in place as of 4/27/09.         E1 stated that since R1's incident on 4/26/09, the facility incorporated staff monitoring into R2's and R3's ISP's, and R3's ISP's, and R3's ISP's and R3's ISP's monitoring that should occur for R2 and R3 during bathing.	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s			
PRÉFIX TAG       (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       PRÉFIX TAG       (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)         W9999       Continued From page 12 policy or procedures to address clients with seizure disorders. E1 stated client supervision levels are addressed at ISP meetings. E1 confirmed that staff had not checked on R1's status upon arrival at the facility's Safety Committee met on 4/27/09 (no time stated) and considered safety risks associated with R2 & R3. According to facility roster of 5/4/09. R2 is a 35 year old male with a diagnosis of Moderate Mental Retardation. Based on staff interview and client file review the committee determined that R2 has a history of sleeping during bathing and there is no monitoring device in place as of 4/27/09.         According to facility roster of 5/4/09; R3 is a 35 year old female with a diagnosis of Moderate Mental Retardation. Based on staff interview with E1 On 5/5/09 at 10:30 AM and client file review the committee determined that R3 has a mild seizure disorder and there is no monitoring device in place as of 4/27/09.         E1 stated that since R1's incident on 4/26/09, the facility incorporated staff monitoring into R2's and R3's ISP's, and staff were in-serviced to the frequency and type of monitoring that should occur for R2 and R3 during bathing.	EDWARD	OSVILLE TERRACE						
<ul> <li>policy or procedures to address clients with seizure disorders. E1 stated client supervision levels are addressed at ISP meetings. E1 confirmed that staff had not checked on R1's status upon arrival at the facility for their assigned shifts.</li> <li>2) E1 stated that the facility's Safety Committee met on 4/27/09 (no time stated) and considered safety risks associated with R2 &amp; R3. According to facility roster of 5/4/09, R2 is a 35 year old male with a diagnosis of Moderate Mental Retardation. Based on staff interview and client file review the committee determined that R2 has a history of sleeping during bathing and there is no monitoring device in place as of 4/27/09.</li> <li>According to facility roster of 5/4/09; R3 is a 35 year old female with a diagnosis of Moderate Mental Retardation. Based on staff interview with E1 On 5/5/09 at 10:30 AM and client file review the committee determined that R3 has a mild seizure disorder and there is no monitoring device in place as of 4/27/09.</li> <li>E1 stated that since R1's incident on 4/26/09, the facility incorporated staff monitoring into R2's and R3's ISP's, and staff were in-serviced to the frequency and type of monitoring that should occur for R2 and R3 during bathing.</li> </ul>	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF	FIΧ	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	JLD BE	COMPLETION
	W9999	<ul> <li>policy or procedure seizure disorders. It levels are addressed confirmed that staff status upon arrival shifts.</li> <li>2) E1 stated that the met on 4/27/09 (no safety risks associate to facility roster of 5 male with a diagnore Retardation. Based file review the comma history of sleeping no monitoring device According to facility year old female with Mental Retardation E1 On 5/5/09 at 10 the committee dete seizure disorder and device in place as of E1 stated that since facility incorporated R3's ISP's, and staffrequency and type</li> </ul>	e facility's Safety Committee time stated) and considered at d with R2 & R3. According 5/4/09, R2 is a 35 year old sis of Moderate Mental on staff interview and client mittee determined that R2 has g during bathing and there is ce in place as of 4/27/09. V roster of 5/4/09; R3 is a 35 h a diagnosis of Moderate n. Based on staff interview with :30 AM and client file review ermined that R3 has a mild d there is no monitoring of 4/27/09.	W9	999			

Facility ID: IL6013783

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 13